S

SERVQUAL (SERVICE QUALITY) MODEL APPLICATION:
MEASURING CUSTOMER SATISFACTION
TOWARDS AUTOMOBILE SERVICES IN KOTA KINABALU

NUR SABRINA AZRA SITORUS
2014187283

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (MARKETING)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
SABAH

DECEMBER 2016



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

First of all, | am grateful for Allah S.W.T, the most gracious and most merciful
for giving me strength and the perseverance to overcome numerous challenges in
completing this project paper as it is a requirement for Industrial Training Project

Paper (MKT672) course.

| would also like to express special thanks to my advisor Dr. Dewi Tajuddin as
well as to my second examiner Miss Bernardette Jacinta Henry for their continuous
support, insightful inputs, guidance, patience and encouragement during the period

of the project paper preparation right until its completion.

I would also like to express my deepest gratitude and appreciation to my
friends that were either involved directly or indirectly and had helped me when |
experienced difficulties in completing this project paper especially in doing data
analysis with Statistical Package for Social Science (SPSS). Special thanks and
sincere gratitude also goes to my family for their financial support in completing this

project paper.

With this project paper, | hope that | will have the opportunity in gaining
additional experience and abundance of knowledge in constructing a highly
systematic report. Thank you all very much and may Allah bless all of you as well as

repaying your sincere kindness.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

TITLE PAGE [
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK i
LETTER OF SUBMISSION iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS iv
TABLE OF CONTENTS v
LIST OF TABLES Vi
LIST OF FIGURES vii
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS ABSTRACT viii
ABSTRACT iX
CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION

1.1 Background of Study 1

1.2 Statement of Problems 5

1.3 Research Questions 7

14 Research Objectives 7

15 Scope of Study 8

1.6 Significant Of Study 8
CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 Introduction 10

2.2 Concept of Service Quality 10



2.3

24

2.5

2.6

2.7

2.8

2.9

2.10

CHAPTER THREE:

3.1

3.2

3.3

3.4

Tangible

Reliability
Responsiveness
Assurance

Empathy

Service Quality and Customer Satisfaction
Research Framework
Research Hypotheses
METHODOLOGY
Sources of Data

3.1.1 Primary Data
3.1.2 Secondary Data
Research Design

3.2.1 Descriptive Research
3.2.2 Causal Research
Research Instrument
3.3.1 Questionnaire
3.3.2 Survey methods
Sampling

3.4.1 Population

3.4.2 Elements

3.4.3 Sampling Frame
3.4.4 Sample

3.4.5 Subjects

13

14

15

15

16

17

19

20

21

21

22

22

22

23

23

23

24

25

25

26

26

26

27



ABSTRACT

SERVQUAL (Service Quality) is a theory in understanding what service dimensions
that determines the quality of a service. The purpose of this study was to investigate
by applying the SERVQUAL scale within the Kota Kinabalu area automobile service
center settings. In addition, other purpose includes knowing the significance of the
SERVQUAL dimensions towards identifying the satisfaction level among the
customers in Kota Kinabalu. A total of 200 numbers of questionnaires were
distributed but only about 111 responses were successfully returned. The findings
from this study indicate that some of the dimensions in SERVQUAL scale have
significant effects towards the satisfaction level of customers in Kota Kinabalu. The
findings suggest that it is sufficient for managers and researchers to conduct further
investigation by applying the SERVQUAL scale namely within the area of service

sectors.

Keywords: SERVQUAL, Service Quality, Customer Satisfaction



