

SERVQUAL (SERVICE QUALITY) MODEL APPLICATION: MEASURING CUSTOMER SATISFACTION TOWARDS AUTOMOBILE SERVICES IN KOTA KINABALU

NUR SABRINA AZRA SITORUS 2014187283

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (MARKETING)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
SABAH

DECEMBER 2016

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

First of all, I am grateful for Allah S.W.T, the most gracious and most merciful for giving me strength and the perseverance to overcome numerous challenges in completing this project paper as it is a requirement for Industrial Training Project Paper (MKT672) course.

I would also like to express special thanks to my advisor Dr. Dewi Tajuddin as well as to my second examiner Miss Bernardette Jacinta Henry for their continuous support, insightful inputs, guidance, patience and encouragement during the period of the project paper preparation right until its completion.

I would also like to express my deepest gratitude and appreciation to my friends that were either involved directly or indirectly and had helped me when I experienced difficulties in completing this project paper especially in doing data analysis with Statistical Package for Social Science (SPSS). Special thanks and sincere gratitude also goes to my family for their financial support in completing this project paper.

With this project paper, I hope that I will have the opportunity in gaining additional experience and abundance of knowledge in constructing a highly systematic report. Thank you all very much and may Allah bless all of you as well as repaying your sincere kindness.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

			Page			
TITLE PAGE						
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK						
LETTER OF SUBMISSION						
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS						
TABLE OF CONTENTS						
LIST OF TABLES						
LIST OF FIGURES						
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS ABSTRACT						
ABSTRACT						
CHAPTER ONE:		INTRODUCTION				
	1.1	Background of Study	1			
	1.2	Statement of Problems	5			
	1.3	Research Questions	7			
	1.4	Research Objectives	7			
	1.5	Scope of Study	8			
	1.6	Significant Of Study	8			
		LITED ATLIDE DEVIEW				
CHAPTER TWO:		LITERATURE REVIEW				
	2.1	Introduction	10			
	2.2	Concept of Service Quality	10			

	2.3	Tangik	le	13	
	2.4	Reliab	ility	14	
	2.5	Respo	nsiveness	15	
	2.6	Assura	ance	15	
	2.7	Empat	hy	16	
	2.8	Service Quality and Customer Satisfaction			
	2.9	Research Framework			
	2.10	Research Hypotheses			
CHAPTER THREE:		METH	ODOLOGY		
	3.1	Source	es of Data	21	
		3.1.1	Primary Data	21	
		3.1.2	Secondary Data	22	
	3.2	Resea	rch Design	22	
		3.2.1	Descriptive Research	22	
		3.2.2	Causal Research	23	
	3.3	Resea	rch Instrument	23	
		3.3.1	Questionnaire	23	
		3.3.2	Survey methods	24	
	3.4	Sampling		25	
		3.4.1	Population	25	
		3.4.2	Elements	26	
		3.4.3	Sampling Frame	26	
		3.4.4	Sample	26	
		3.4.5	Subjects	27	

ABSTRACT

SERVQUAL (Service Quality) is a theory in understanding what service dimensions

that determines the quality of a service. The purpose of this study was to investigate

by applying the SERVQUAL scale within the Kota Kinabalu area automobile service

center settings. In addition, other purpose includes knowing the significance of the

SERVQUAL dimensions towards identifying the satisfaction level among the

customers in Kota Kinabalu. A total of 200 numbers of questionnaires were

distributed but only about 111 responses were successfully returned. The findings

from this study indicate that some of the dimensions in SERVQUAL scale have

significant effects towards the satisfaction level of customers in Kota Kinabalu. The

findings suggest that it is sufficient for managers and researchers to conduct further

investigation by applying the SERVQUAL scale namely within the area of service

sectors.

Keywords: SERVQUAL, Service Quality, Customer Satisfaction

ix